HALLING PARISH COUNCIL

The Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling, Rochester, Kent. ME2 1BS

Acting Clerk/Proper Officer/RFO Mr N Fursdon Email:hallingclerk@btconnect.com

Telephone No (01634) 241551 Website <u>www.halling-pc.co.uk</u>



To Members of Halling Parish Council

You are hereby given notice that a Meeting of Halling Parish Council will be held on Monday November 1st 2021 at 7.00pm in the Jubilee Hall, Browndens Road, Upper Halling ME2 1JH.

Members are hereby summoned to attend

117/21	Chairman's welcome and recording of those present.
118/21	Apologies for absence
119/21	Declaration of any Pecuniary and / or Prejudicial Interests
120/21	Adjourn for Public Questions (Up to 30 minutes for the public)
121/21	To Approve the amended Financial Regulations.
122/21	To Approve the Updated Standing Orders.
123/21	To Approve Minutes of meeting held on September 6 th 2021
	Matters arising from Minutes
124/21	Formation of an Estates and Environment Committee.
125/21	Finance
	(A) Payments & Receipts July 1 st 2021 to September 30 th 2021 as circulated to Cllrs
	(B) Approve budget for purchase of Christmas Tree
126/21	Discuss Joint Christmas event with Community Centre and approve financial input from Halling Parish Council
127/21	Any other Business
128/21	(PUBLIC BODIES (ADMISSION TO MEETING) ACT 1960 EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND THE PUBLIC)
	To resolve that in accordance with Section 1(2) of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 and by reason of the confidential nature of the remainder of the business, the Press and the Public are to be excluded from the Meeting. A vote will be taken.
129/21	Personnel and confidential matters
130/21	End of Meeting
	Nigel Fursdon – Acting Clerk to Halling Parish Council

Nigel . N. W. Fundan

Tuesday October 26th 2021